## 06-05-2000



## 101372933

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached original document or original thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc.	Name: DuCoa, L.P.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ■ no	Street Address: 3521 Silverside Road	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip Code: 19810	
Assignment	Country: USA	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Release of Lien on Trademarks	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\Box$ yes	
Execution Date: May 11, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	FEED-LIFE Registration No. 1,135,462	
Additional numbers attached?	no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mary M. McAteer	7. Total Fee (37 CFR § 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: DCV, Inc.	Enclosed Check No.	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 3521 Silverside Road	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0929	
City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip Code: 19810		
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
original document.  Mary M. McAteer Name of Person Signing Signature	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date  f pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents	
OMB NO. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)		
Commissioner of Patents at	with required coversheet information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231	

06/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000245 500929 1135462

Form PTO-1594

01 FC:481 40.00 C

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0153

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 3401 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark with a registration before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
FEED-LIFE	1,135,462	March 12, 1979

WHEREAS, DuCoa L.P., a Delaware corporation, having its principal address at 3521 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the trademark and its registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

Dated: May 1/1, 2000

Assignor: SYNTEX (U.S.A.) INC.

Printed Name: Nancy M. Cohen

Haus M. Cohi

Title:

Vice President

RECORDED: 05/18/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0154